SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 738

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize the Honorable Francisco Javier Alejo López for his outstanding contributions as Mexican Consul; and

WHEREAS, In his capacity as Mexican Consul, Mr. Alejo López works to enhance the well-being of Mexicans in the United States and promotes educational and health services for them; he also facilitates cultural and business activities that benefit the entire population of the region; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Alejo López earned a bachelor's degree from the Universidad Autónoma de México, and he is highly regarded in the field of economic theory and political studies; he has served on the faculty of El Colegio de México and the Universidad Autónoma de México; and

WHEREAS, He has also brought his expertise in economics to 16 national congresses on the economy in Mexico, and he is the author of three books and more than 100 essays and articles on economics and politics in Mexico and in the international arena; and

WHEREAS, Francisco Javier Alejo López has served his country in countless capacities, including as Mexican Ambassador to Japan and to the Republic of Korea and as economic advisor to Mexican President Vicente Fox Quezada; and

Mexican President Vicente Fox Quezada; and WHEREAS, His dedication to serving the needs of his countrymen and to building a strong friendship between Mexico and Texas reflects his commitment to his fellowman; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 78th Legislature, hereby express sincere appreciation to the Honorable Francisco Javier Alejo López for his significant work as Mexican Consul and extend to him best wishes for continued success; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for him as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Shapleigh

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on May 6, 2003.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate